

John Lewis Stock Number	54604944
Name	Festive Fireside
Contents	John Lewis Garden Birds Christmas Crackers x 12 , Four Anjels Shortbread Biscuits 200g, Grandma Wild's Luxury Belgium Dark Chocolate Shortbread Trees 165g €, Gold Crown Chocolate Slab , Linden Lady 12 Luxury Chocolate Selection 170g €, Union Hand Roasted Coffee Natural Spirit Organic Blend Cafetiere Grind 200g, Market Town Bakery Strawberry Preserve 227g €, Market Town Bakery Wholegrain Mustard 175g €, Crunch Craving Fruit & Nut 150g, Grandma Wild's Mini Bites For Sharing Cheddar & Chilli 100g €, Yorkshire Crisps Tomato, Basil & Mozzarella 100g €, Gold Crown Christmas Pudding in Gold Foil 350g, Finca Las Rejas Red 75cl, Finca Las Rejas White 75cl, John Lewis Prosecco 75cl,
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health, please refrain from consuming.

Name	Four Anjels Shortbread Biscuits 200g
Ingredients	Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter (31%) (Butter (Milk), Salt), Caster Sugar, Rice Flour, Corn Flour (Maize Flour).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of Nuts, Egg and Sesame.
Net Quantity	200g e
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, out of direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Four Anjels Ltd. Unit 4B Cotswold Link Cotswold Business Village Moreton-in-Marsh Gloucestershire GL56 0JU
Instructions for use	Consume immediately after opening.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1990 kJ/476 kcal
fat	25.6g
of which saturates	16.8g
carbohydrate	57.7g
of which sugars	17.9g
protein	5.1g
salt	0.5g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Chocolate slab with Salted Caramel, Gold Shimmer & Choc Chips
Ingredients	Sugar (17%), liquid whole egg , margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), wheat flour, chocolate chips (11%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), glucose syrup (from wheat) (contains preservative: sulphur dioxide), humectant: vegetable glycerine, cocoa powder (cocoa beans, acidity regulator: potassium carbonate), caramel icing (2.5%) (sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed milk , water, unsalted butter (milk) , golden syrup, palm oil, salt, emulsifiers: rapeseed lecithin, e473, flavouring: natural), water, edible decoration (sugar, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated palm oil, water, acacia gum, glycerine, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum, spirulina extract, curcumin, vegetable carbon, titanium dioxide, iron oxide, shellac), preservative: potassium sorbate, baking powder, gold dust (titanium dioxide (e171), potassium aluminium silicate (e555), iron oxides(e172)).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain nuts
Net Quantity	350g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd Units 8 & 9 Malmo Food Park Malmo Road Hull HU7 0YF
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1587 kj / 380 kcal

fat	17.8g
of which saturates	7.3g
carbohydrate	50.3g
of which sugars	29.2g
protein	5.4g
salt	0.4g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product 1434	Grandma Wild’s Luxury Dark Chocolate Shortbread Trees 165g	
Ingredients	Dark chocolate coating (33%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, anhydrous milk fat, emulsifier: soya lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), fortified wheat flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin - Vitamin B ₃ , Thiamine - Vitamin B ₁), salted butter (18%) (milk), sugar, maize starch, rice flour, sugar crunch sparkle (sugar, water, glazing agent: E904; colours: E172, E171; glucose syrup). Dark chocolate coating contains: cocoa solids 52% minimum.	
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold .		
May contain statements	Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods, may also contain traces of egg, mustard, oat, sesame.	
Net Quantity	165ge	
Country of Origin	UK	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.	
Manufacturer’s name and address	Grandma Wild’s Biscuits The Bakery, Millennium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, ENGLAND BD20 6RB.	
Instructions for use	Ready to eat	
Nutrition Labelling	Nutritional Information: Typical Values Per 100g	
	Energy (kJ/kcal):	2150/514
	Fat (g):	29
	Of which saturates	18
	Carbohydrate (g):	58
	Of which sugars	24
	Protein (g)	5.4
Salt (g)	0.45	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N	

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	TRACES POSSIBLE
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Linden Lady 12 Luxury Chocolate Selection Green Tree & Red Presents Decorations
Ingredients	<p>Milk Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour vanilla. Min cocoa solids 33%, MILK solids 20%</p> <p>Fudge: sugar, fondant (sugar, glucose, water) condensed MILK, glucose butter MILK, water, cocoa mass, rum, raisin. Praline: HAZELNUTS 50%, sugar, emulsifier, SOYA lecithin, rice, sugar, salt, BARLEY, MALT flavouring.</p> <p>White chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour, vanilla.</p> <p><u>Decoration</u>: Sugar, corn starch, WHEAT starch, Potato starch, Maltodextrin, Vegetable fat: Coconut, palm, shea, Stabilisers: E414, Anti-caking agent: E555, Glazing agents: E901; E903, Sprulina Extract, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, glucose syrup, EGG Albumen, Colours: E129, E102 (May have an adverse effect on activity & attention in children), E133, E171, E100, E160c.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	PRODUCED IN A NUT ENVIRONMENT
Net Quantity	125G
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	STORE IN COOL DRY CONDITIONS 12-18C
Manufacturer's name and address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, WALNUT TREE FARM, BIRCH ROAD, COPFORD, ESSEX, CO6 1BX
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1508.1kj/360.4kcal
fat	22.2g/ml
of which saturates	6.9g/ml
carbohydrate	34.8g/ml
of which sugars	33.3g/ml
protein	4.2g/ml
salt	0.05g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	Union Hand Roasted Coffee Natural Spirit Organic Blend Cafetiere Coffee
Ingredients	Roasted Coffee
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	N/A
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in Ambient conditions away from strong odours
Manufacturer's name and address	Union Hand-Roasted Coffee 7a South Crescent London UK, E16 4TL
Instructions for use	Add 7-9gm of coffee to your portofilter compress and tamp and look for an extraction time of 21-25 seconds dependent on the type of machine used
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	5.00
fat	0.05
of which saturates	0.00
carbohydrate	0.00
of which sugars	0.00
protein	0.30
salt	0.00
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes

Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Strawberry Preserve
Ingredients	Sugar, Strawberries, Gelling Agent: pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid Prepared with 45g of fruit per 100g Total Sugar Content 68g per 100g
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	340g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in a refrigerator and consume within one month
Manufacturer's name and address	MHT Foods, Riverside End, Market Harborough, LE16 7PU
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1142 / 273 kj/kcal
fat	0.0g
of which saturates	0.0g
carbohydrate	68g
of which sugars	68g
protein	0.3g
salt	0.01g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N – egg used on the same line
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N – milk used on the same line
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Wholegrain Mustard
Ingredients	White Wine Vinegar, Water, MUSTARD Seeds (27%) (Whole Yellow, Cracked Brown and Cracked Yellow MUSTARD Seeds), Honey, Cracked Black Pepper, Salt.
For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	175g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in a refrigerator and consume within one month.
Manufacturer's name and address	MHT Foods, Riverside End, Market Harborough, LE16 7PU
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	75 / 18 kj/kcal
fat	9.1g
of which saturates	0.5g
carbohydrate	2.7g
of which sugars	2.5g
protein	7.9g
salt	0.12g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N – egg used on the same line
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N – milk used on the same line
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Crunch Craving Fruit & Nut in Pot with Red Label
Ingredients	Peanut 60%, Raisins 25% (Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Brazil Nuts 5%, Cashew Nuts 5%, Almonds 5%.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May Contain Other nuts, Sesame Seeds, Gluten, Milk Products, Celery, Mustard, Soya.
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	Packed in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Packed in the UK for Clandeboye Agencies, Unit 30, Greystone Road, BT41 2SJ
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2084kj/500kcal
fat	36.1g
of which saturates	6.7g
carbohydrate	26.8g
of which sugars	21.7g
protein	18.6g
salt	0.04g
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Mini Cheesy Bites with Chilli
Ingredients	Wheat flour (wheat flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar cheese (22%) (milk , potato starch), vegetable oil (palm oil), oatmeal , water, sugar, salt, chilli powder, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Not suitable for nut & sesame allergy sufferers: may also contain traces of egg, mustard, peanut, soya and other gluten sources (spelt, rye, barley). Suitable for vegetarians.
Net Quantity	100ge
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Grandma Wild's Biscuits Steeton, ENGLAND BD20 6RB
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1948/466
fat	27
of which saturates	14
carbohydrate	42
of which sugars	3
protein	12.6
salt	2.09
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N (traces may be present)
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N (traces may be present)
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Yorkshire Crisps Tomato, Basil & Mozzarella 100g
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Whey Powder, Salt, Tomato Powder, Dried Cheddar Cheese (Milk) , Dried Sour Cream (Milk) , Dried Skimmed Milk (Milk) , Dextrose, Sugar, Basil, Dried Balsamic Vinegar, Lactose (Milk) , Yeast Extract, Dried Mozzarella Cheese (Milk) , Dried Lemon Juice, Rapeseed Oil
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	NA
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Yorkshire Crisps, Units1-3 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Wales Bar, Sheffield, S26 5PY
Instructions for use	NA
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2148kj/kcal
fat	24.4g/ml
of which saturates	5.8g/ml
carbohydrate	65.9g/ml
of which sugars	1.1g/ml
protein	7.5g/ml
salt	1.7g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	NA
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	350g Christmas Puddings
Ingredients	Sultanas (25%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour (Contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamine, Niacin), Salt, Yeast), Wheat Flour, Cider (7%) (contains preservative (Sulphur Dioxide)), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat Blend (Palm oil, Rapeseed oil, Sunflower oil), Wheat flour), Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cassia Cinnamon, Ginger, Cardamom, Cloves, Fennel, Nutmeg), Colour (Caramel E150c), Salt, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Contains preservative (Potassium Sorbate (E202)), Lemon Flavouring (E415, E330, E202).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain egg, milk, soya and nuts
Net Quantity	350g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd Units 8 & 9 Malmo Food Park Malmo Road Hull HU7 0YF
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1482 kj/ 354 kcal
fat	8.1g
of which saturates	4.2g
carbohydrate	66.7g
of which sugars	47.3g
protein	3.5g
salt	0.25g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Finca Las Rejas Red 75cl
Ingredients	
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Contains Sulphites
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Cool & dry location away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Laithwaites Wine, One Waterside Park, Arlington business park, Theale, Berkshire, RG7 4SW
Instructions for use	Drink Responsibly, not to be consumed by pregnant women, Men 3-4 Units per day/Women 2-3 units per day.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	NA
fat	NA
of which saturates	NA
carbohydrate	NA
of which sugars	NA
protein	NA
salt	NA
Alcoholic Strength	13%
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Finca Las Rejas
Ingredients	Contains sulphites
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	NA
Net Quantity	750ml
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	N/A
Manufacturer's name and address	Embotellado por R.C De Vinos R.E 5160-LO 26350 Espana
Instructions for use	NA
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	kJ/kcal
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	13%
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	John Lewis Prosecco DOC Brut 75cl
Ingredients	100% Glera
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	SO2
Net Quantity	750 ml
Country of Origin	Northeast Italy
Storage Instructions	Maintain stored standing up with a temperature not above to 18 °C
Manufacturer's name and address	Casa Vinicola Zonin Spa Via Borgolecco, 9, 36053 Gambellara VI, Italia
Instructions for use	Serve at 5° - 7° C. (41° - 45° F.) Open the bottle and drink the content. Enjoy alcohol in moderation. The UK chief medical officer recommends adults do not regularly drink more than 14 units per week (1.4 UK units per 125 ml - 8.3 UK units per 750 ml). It is safest not to drink alcohol when pregnant.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	293.08 kj / 70 kcal
fat	0 g/ml
of which saturates	0 g/ml
carbohydrate	0.012 g/ml
of which sugars	0.012 g/ml
protein	Trace g/ml
salt	Info not available
Alcoholic Strength	11% vol.
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y